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and shall provide a supply of water, connected directly with such
watering troughs in said yards.

§ 2. All Acts, and parts of Acts, in conflict herewith, are here-
by repealed.

Approved March 10, 1925.
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REGISTRARS

CHAPTER 184
(H. B. No. 268—Arduser-Sagen.)

FEES OF LOCAL REGISTRARS

An Act To Amend and Re-enact Section 4563 of the Compiled Laws of
North Dakota for the Year 1913 Relating to the Fees of Local Reg-
istrars to Read as Follows:

Be It Enacted by The Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. AMeEnDMENT.] That Section 453, Compiled Laws of
North Dakota for the year 1913, be, and the same is hereby, amend-
ed and re-enacted to read as follows:

§ 453. FEEs ofF REecisTrars.] FEach local registrar shall be
entitled to be paid the sum of twenty-five cents for each birth and
each death certificate properly and completely made out and reg-
istered with him, and correctly copied and duly returned by him to
the State Registrar, as required by this act; provided, that in cities
in which the City Clerk or Health Officer, acting as Registrar, re-
ceives a fixed salary of $100.00 per month or more in lieu of fees,
no further compensation shall be paid for the duties required by this
act. In case no births or no deaths were registered during any month,
the local registrar shall be entitled to be paid the sum of twenty-five
cents for each report to that effect promptly made in accordance
with the directions of the State Registrar. All amounts payable to
registrars under provisions of this section shall be paid by the coun-
ty in which the registration districts are located upon certification
by the State Registrar, and the State Registrar shall annually cer-
tify to the auditors of the several counties the number of births and
deaths registered with the names of local registrars and the amounts
due each at the rates fixed herein. (1907, Ch. 270, Sec. 20.)

Approved March 10, 1925.
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